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Yndian Ambassadors’ Conmtribution to Social and Cultural Movements

7372. Shri Raj Deo Singh:

Shri Shambhu Nath:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether ambassadors appointed to different foreign missions are encouraged to contribute to the and cultural movements in countries;

social
those

(b) if so, in what ways; and

(c) whether they are asked to prepare any literature regarding the country of their assignment?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M, C, Chagla): (a) and (b). It is the normal function of a Head of Mission to take interest in suitable social and cultural activities in the country of his accreditation, particularly when it has relevance to India’s relations with that country or has a bearing on Indian culture, Depending upon the local circumstances, an Ambassador is expected to associate himself with non-partisan, social and cultural organisations in the country of his assignment in such a manner as to reflect the culture and the goodwill of his own country.

(¢) An Ambassador, as part of his duties, is expected to keep his Government regularly and periodically informed of the loca] events and developments through periodical “despatches” to headquarters,

Protest Notes Sent to China

7373. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any reply has been received to the protests made by India to China with regard to her radio broadcasts against India on the 28th and 30th June, 1967 and against the misuse of the facilities granted to its Embassy in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the reaction of Government thereto? .

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M. C. Chagla): (a) No, Sir.
(b) and (e), Do not arise.

